## **Scholarship Recommendation Form**

<u>Instructions:</u> Thank you for being a recommender for the PCAFPD scholarship. Recommendations are used as part of the selection process. Please type your information below and provide a digital copy to the applicant for submission. Handwritten responses will not be accepted.

## Recommender Information

Name: Princess Gamila A. Dela Cruz Relationship to applicant: Teacher

Organization/School: Tarlac Montessori School Email address: delacruzprincessgamila@gmail.com

Applicant Information: Use additional pages as needed

Name: Krizzia Mae E. Dimatulac Current School: Tarlac Montessori School

## Recommendation

PCAFPD scholars are chosen on the basis of their financial need, academic performance, and commitment to community service and leadership. As the applicant's reference, please describe the applicant's demonstrated leadership skills, accomplishments, and impacts on your community and any other relevant information you feel the committee should know about the applicant.

I am pleased to recommend Krizzia Mae for this scholarship. She is smart, passionate, and responsible student who is unwavering in her commitment to her goals. Krizzia Mae approaches every challenge with enthusiasm and resilience, taking each opportunity as a chance to grow and strengthen her skills.

In my role as her class adviser, I have consistently observed her dedication and independence. She excels in managing her academic responsibilities and extracurricular commitments, including her active role in the Supreme Student Government. Her ability to balance these demands speaks to her strong time-management skills and commitment to excellence.

With her admirable qualities and proven capacity to meet high standards, I am confident that Krizzia Mae will be an outstanding recipient of this scholarship. She is fully prepared to meet the expectations and contribute meaningfully to this opportunity. I hope you will consider her application favorably.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Recommender Name & Signature: Princess Gamila A. Dela Cruz Date: 10/30/2024